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Bus 123 Griffith University - Garden City Go to website

Direction
Garden City Shopping Centre station, stop B — Griffith 
University stop A

61 stops

Open route schedule

Garden City Shopping Centre station, stop B

Endsleigh St near Nandina St, stop 87

Portulaca St near Gordonia St, stop 86

Freesia St at Muirfield Street, stop 85

Turnmill St at Freesia Street, stop 84

Turnmill St at Dolphin Street, stop 83

Turnmill St near Springfield St, stop 82

Springfield St at Shirland Street, stop 81

Parkway St near Springfield St, stop 80

Granadilla St at Mimosa Creek, stop 79

Granadilla St at Ceriman Street, stop 78

Granadilla St near Darlington St, stop 7

Granadilla St at Sunderland Street, stop 76

Comley St near Delafield St, stop 75

Comley St at Arcoona Street, stop 74

Arcoona St at Hedina Street, stop 73

Arcoona St at Jundal Street, stop 72

Kylie St near Norinda St, stop 71

Selvage St near Mains Rd, stop 75/70

Lister St at Selwyn Street, stop 75a

Lister St at Boorman Street, stop 76

Route schedule
Garden City Shopping Centre station, stop B — Griffith 
University stop A

Monday 07:00-17:45

Tuesday 07:00-17:45

Wednesday 07:00-17:45

Thursday 07:00-17:45

Friday 07:00-17:45

Saturday 09:27-17:27

Sunday —

Route info

Direction: Garden City Shopping Centre station, stop B

Stops: 61

Trip Duration: 1 hour 3 min
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Lister St at Gager St, stop 77

Station Rd at Young Street, stop 78

Station Rd at Oasis, stop 78a

Station Rd at Oasis Gardens, stop 79

Station Rd at Wen Place, stop 80

McCullough St at Station Road, stop 80a

McCullough St at Matt Street, stop 81

Zamia St at Sunnybank Plaza, stop 82

Mains Rd at Elva Street, stop 81

Mains Rd at Turton Street, stop 80

Mains Rd at Pristina Street, stop 67

Mains Rd at Altandi, stop 68

Mains Rd at Lampson Street

Wynne St near Garro St, stop 75

Wynne St at Torbey Street, stop 74

Chilton St near Taminga St, stop 73

Chilton St at Garro Street, stop 72

Chilton St at Janina Street, stop 71

Stones Rd at Stones Road Reservoir, stop 70

Stones Rd near Lang St, stop 69

Lang St near Newcombe St, stop 68

Findon St near Jackson Rd, stop 67

Goman St at Exton Street, stop 65

Goman St near Ditton Rd, stop 64/63

Ditton Rd at Cromer Street, stop 62

Ditton Rd near Beaudesert Rd, stop 61

Beenleigh Rd at Morden Road, stop 60

Lensworth St near Selhurst St, stop 59



Boundary Rd at Rosedale Street, stop 45

Orange Grove Rd at Joyce Street, stop 57

Orange Grove Rd at Rookwood Avenue, stop 56

Orange Grove Rd at Bosworth Street, stop 55

Musgrave Rd at Orange Grove Road, stop 54b

Musgrave Rd at Boundary Street

Mandarin St at Nyleta Street, stop 53

Mandarin St at Highgate Street, stop 53b

Middle St near Troughton Rd, stop 54

Troughton Rd at Qeii Hospital, stop 37

Griffith Rd at Recreation Road, stop 55a

Griffith University stop A



Direction
Griffith University stop B — Garden City Shopping Centre 
station

57 stops

Open route schedule

Griffith University stop B

Troughton Rd at Qeii Hospital

Middle St near Troughton Rd, stop 53

Mandarin St at Highgate Street, stop 53b

Musgrave Rd at Mossop Street, stop 54

Musgrave Rd at Boundary Street, stop 54a

Musgrave Rd at Orange Grove Road, stop 54b

Orange Grove Rd at Bosworth Street, stop 55

Orange Grove Rd at Rookwood Avenue, stop 56

Orange Grove Rd at Joyce Street, stop 57

Boundary Rd at Rosedale Street, stop 45/

Lensworth St near Selhurst St, stop 59

Beenleigh Rd at Morden Road, stop 60

Ditton Rd at Cromer Street, stop 62

Goman St near Ditton Rd, stop 63/64

Goman St at Exton Street, stop 65

Findon St near Midholm St, stop 67

Lang St near Debenham St, stop 68

Stones Rd near Lang St, stop 69

Stones Rd at Stones Road Reservoir, stop 70

Chilton St at Janina Street, stop 71

Chilton St at Garro Street, stop 72

Chilton St near Wynne St, stop 73

Wynne St at Torbey Street, stop 74

Route schedule
Griffith University stop B — Garden City Shopping Centre 
station

Monday 06:50-18:00

Tuesday 06:50-18:00

Wednesday 06:50-18:00

Thursday 06:50-18:00

Friday 06:50-18:00

Saturday 08:20-16:20

Sunday —

Route info

Direction: Griffith University stop B

Stops: 57

Trip Duration: 0 hour 50 min
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Wynne St near Garro St, stop 75

Mains Rd at Runcorn School A, stop 68b

Mains Rd at Altandi, stop 68

Mains Rd at Pristina Street, stop 79

Mains Rd at Turton Street, stop 80

Mains Rd at Elva Street, stop 81

Zamia St at Sunnybank Plaza

McCullough St at Matt Street, stop 81

Station Rd at Wen Place, stop 80

Station Rd at Oasis Gardens, stop 79

Station Rd at Oasis, stop 78a

Station Rd at Young Street, stop 78

Lister St at Gager St, stop 77

Lister St at Boorman Street, stop 76

Selvage St near Mains Rd, stop 75/70

Kylie St near Norinda St, stop 71

Arcoona St at Jundal Street, stop 72

Arcoona St at Hedina Street, stop 73

Arcoona St near Valhalla St, stop 74

Comley St near Melaleuca St, stop 75

Granadilla St at Sunderland Street, stop 76

Granadilla St at Henderson Park, stop 77

Granadilla St at Ceriman Street, stop 78

Granadilla St at Mimosa Creek, stop 79

Parkway St near Springfield St, stop 80

Springfield St at Shirland Street, stop 81

Turnmill St near Wadley St, stop 82

Turnmill St at Dolphin Street, stop 83

Turnmill St at Freesia Street, stop 84



Freesia St at Muirfield Street, stop 85

Portulaca St near Gordonia St, stop 86

Endsleigh St near Nandina St, stop 87

Garden City Shopping Centre station



Direction
Garden City Shopping Centre station, stop B — Griffith 
University stop A

61 stops

Open route schedule

Garden City Shopping Centre station, stop B

Endsleigh St near Nandina St, stop 87

Portulaca St near Gordonia St, stop 86

Freesia St at Muirfield Street, stop 85

Turnmill St at Freesia Street, stop 84

Turnmill St at Dolphin Street, stop 83

Turnmill St near Springfield St, stop 82

Springfield St at Shirland Street, stop 81

Parkway St near Springfield St, stop 80

Granadilla St at Mimosa Creek, stop 79

Granadilla St at Ceriman Street, stop 78

Granadilla St near Darlington St, stop 7

Granadilla St at Sunderland Street, stop 76

Comley St near Delafield St, stop 75

Comley St at Arcoona Street, stop 74

Arcoona St at Hedina Street, stop 73

Arcoona St at Jundal Street, stop 72

Kylie St near Norinda St, stop 71

Selvage St near Mains Rd, stop 75/70

Lister St at Selwyn Street, stop 75a

Lister St at Boorman Street, stop 76

Lister St at Gager St, stop 77

Station Rd at Young Street, stop 78

Station Rd at Oasis, stop 78a

Route schedule
Garden City Shopping Centre station, stop B — Griffith 
University stop A

Monday 15:33

Tuesday 15:33

Wednesday 15:33

Thursday 15:33

Friday 15:33

Saturday —

Sunday —

Route info

Direction: Garden City Shopping Centre station, stop B

Stops: 61

Trip Duration: 0 hour 57 min
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Station Rd at Oasis Gardens, stop 79

Station Rd at Wen Place, stop 80

McCullough St at Station Road, stop 80a

McCullough St at Matt Street, stop 81

Zamia St at Sunnybank Plaza, stop 82

Mains Rd at Elva Street, stop 81

Mains Rd at Turton Street, stop 80

Mains Rd at Pristina Street, stop 67

Mains Rd at Altandi, stop 68

Mains Rd at Lampson Street

Wynne St near Garro St, stop 75

Wynne St at Torbey Street, stop 74

Chilton St near Taminga St, stop 73

Chilton St at Garro Street, stop 72

Chilton St at Janina Street, stop 71

Stones Rd at Stones Road Reservoir, stop 70

Stones Rd near Lang St, stop 69

Lang St near Newcombe St, stop 68

Findon St near Jackson Rd, stop 67

Goman St at Exton Street, stop 65

Goman St near Ditton Rd, stop 64/63

Ditton Rd at Cromer Street, stop 62

Ditton Rd near Beaudesert Rd, stop 61

Beenleigh Rd at Morden Road, stop 60

Lensworth St near Selhurst St, stop 59

Boundary Rd at Rosedale Street, stop 45

Orange Grove Rd at Joyce Street, stop 57

Orange Grove Rd at Rookwood Avenue, stop 56

Orange Grove Rd at Bosworth Street, stop 55



Musgrave Rd at Orange Grove Road, stop 54b

Musgrave Rd at Boundary Street

Mandarin St at Nyleta Street, stop 53

Mandarin St at Highgate Street, stop 53b

Middle St near Troughton Rd, stop 54

Troughton Rd at Qeii Hospital, stop 37

Griffith Rd at Recreation Road, stop 55a

Griffith University stop A

123 Bus time schedules and route maps are available in an offline PDF at busmaps.com. Use the busmaps.com website to 
see live bus times, train schedule or subway schedule, and step-by-step directions for all public transit in Brisbane

The schedule is provided in the local timezone. Times with "(+1)" indicate departures on the next day.
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